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NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

GENHLTH: Would you say that in general your health is: 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1260      146,355    225  18.7 16.0-21.4    391  32.7 29.2-36.2    418  32.6 29.3-35.9    168  12.6 10.2-15.0     58   3.4 2.40-4.40 

 
 

_RFHLTH: Adults with good or better health 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Good or Better Health Fair or Poor Health 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1260      146,355   1034  84.0 81.5-86.5    226  16.0 13.5-18.5 

 
 

 HLTHPLAN: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, 
including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or 

government plans such as Medicare? 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1262      146,479   1163  90.6 88.2-93.0     99   9.4 7.00-11.8 

 
 

 _HCVU65: Respondents aged 18-64 that have any form of 
health care coverage 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         785      108,934    692  87.8 84.7-90.9     93  12.2 9.10-15.3 
 
 

 _TOTINDA: Adults that report doing physical activity or 
exercise during the past 30 days other than their regular job

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1261      146,302    900  73.3 70.2-76.4    361  26.7 23.6-29.8 
 
 

DIABETE2: Have you ever been told by a doctor that you have diabetes 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes 
Yes, but female told only 

during pregnancy No 
No, pre-diabetes or 

boarderline diabetes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1261      145,986    164  10.2 8.20-12.2      8   0.5 0.10-0.90   1074  88.4 86.4-90.4     15   0.8 0.40-1.20 
 
 

 _EXTETH2: Adults aged 18+ that have had permanent teeth 
extracted 

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1235      144,544    510  50.2 46.5-53.9    725  49.8 46.1-53.5 
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NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

 _ALTETH2: Adults aged 65+ who have had all their natural 
teeth extracted 

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         449       35,570    363  82.3 78.4-86.2     86  17.7 13.8-21.6 
 
 

 _DENVST1: Adults that have visited a dentist, dental 
hygenist or dental clinic within the past year 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1257      145,673    932  74.2 71.1-77.3    325  25.8 22.7-28.9 
 
 

 CVDINFR4: (Ever told) you had a heart attack, also called a 
myocardial infarction? 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1260      146,364    111   6.3 4.90-7.70   1149  93.7 92.3-95.1 
 
 

 CVDCRHD4: (Ever told) you had angina or coronary heart 
disease? 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1247      145,364     99   5.7 4.50-6.90   1148  94.3 93.1-95.5 
 
 

CVDSTRK3: (Ever told) you had a stroke. 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1261      146,404     56   4.1 2.70-5.50   1205  95.9 94.5-97.3 

 
 

_LTASTHM: Adults who have ever been told they have asthma 
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1258      146,192   1102  87.2 84.8-89.6    156  12.8 10.4-15.2 

 
 

 _CASTHMA: Adults who have been told they currently have 
asthma 

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1252      145,210   1142  91.3 89.3-93.3    110   8.7 6.70-10.7 
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NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

 QLACTLM2: Are you limited in any way in any activities 
because of physical, mental, or emotional problems? 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1259      146,242    336  22.1 19.4-24.8    923  77.9 75.2-80.6 
 
 

 USEEQUIP: Do you now have any health problem that requires 
you to use special equipment, such as a cane, a wheelchair, 

a special bed, or a special telephone? 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1261      146,328    156   9.7 7.70-11.7   1105  90.3 88.3-92.3 

 
 

_RFSMOK3: Adults who are current smokers 
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1258      146,205   1036  78.8 75.7-81.9    222  21.2 18.1-24.3 

 
 

 _SMOKER3: Four-level smoker status:  Everyday smoker, Someday smoker, Former smoker, Non-smoker
RESPONDENT NUMBER Smoke everyday Smoke some days Former smoker Never smoked 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1258      146,205    168  16.4 13.5-19.3     54   4.7 2.90-6.50    467  31.2 28.1-34.3    569  47.6 43.9-51.3 

 
 

_BMI4CAT: Three-categories of Body Mass Index (BMI) 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Not Overweight Overweight Obese 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1212      142,081    378  31.7 28.2-35.2    480  38.4 34.9-41.9    354  29.9 26.6-33.2 

 
 

DRNKANY4: During the past 30 days, have you had at least one 
drink of any alcoholic beverage such as beer, wine, a 

malt beverage or liquor? 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1261      146,386    643  51.6 48.1-55.1    618  48.4 44.9-51.9 

 
 

 _RFBING4: Binge drinkers (males having five or more drinks 
on one occasion, females having four or more drinks on one 

occasion) 
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1251      145,148   1116  85.1 82.2-88.0    135  14.9 12.0-17.8 
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NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

 _RFDRHV3: Heavy drinkers (adult men having more than two 
drinks per day and adult women having more than one drink 

per day) 
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1237      143,781   1173  94.9 93.1-96.7     64   5.1 3.30-6.90 

 
 

 _FLSHOT3: Adults aged 65+ who have had a flu shot within 
the past year 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         467       36,843    342  73.2 68.7-77.7    125  26.8 22.3-31.3 
 
 

 _PNEUMO2: Adults aged 65+ who have ever had a pneumonia 
vaccination 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         462       36,311    344  73.8 69.1-78.5    118  26.2 21.5-30.9 
 
 

 _RFMAM2Y: Women respondents aged 40+ that have had a 
mammogram in the past two years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         656       51,387    525  81.2 77.9-84.5    131  18.8 15.5-22.1 
 
 

 _MAM502Y: Women respondents aged 50+ that have had a 
mammogram in the past two years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         537       38,802    436  82.9 79.6-86.2    101  17.1 13.8-20.4 
 
 

 _RFPAP32: Women respondents aged 18+ that have had a pap 
test in the past three years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         761       73,207    625  83.8 80.5-87.1    136  16.2 12.9-19.5 
 
 

 _RFPSA2Y: Male respondents aged 40+ that have had a PSA 
test in the past 2 years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         382       43,541    273  65.6 59.9-71.3    109  34.4 28.7-40.1 
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Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

 _RFBLDS2: Respondents aged 50+ that have had a blood stool 
test within the past two years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         844       69,371    212  26.7 23.0-30.4    632  73.3 69.6-77.0 
 
 

 _RFSIGM2: Respondents aged 50 or older that have had a 
sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         858       70,357    641  73.8 70.5-77.1    217  26.2 22.9-29.5 
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